Bosna i Hercegovina Federacija Bosne i Hercegovine

> KANTON SARAJEVO Ministarstvo komunalne privrede i infrastrukture



Bosnia and Herzegovina Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina CANTON SARAJEVO Ministry of Communal Economy and Infrastructure

Pursuant to the Article 17 of the Law on Public-Private Partnership of Canton Sarajevo ("Official Gazette of Canton Sarajevo", number: 16/17) and the Article 9(1) of the Provision on the criteria and procedure of selecting a private partner and procedure of selecting a consultant, the Ministry of Communal Economy and Infrastructure of Canton Sarajevo issues the following

# PUBLIC CALL

# For selecting a private partner for the project of providing the service of designing, replacing, installing and maintaining "LED" lights and system for managing public lighting in Canton Sarajevo

## I – NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTUAL BODY

Ministry of Communal Economy and Infrastructure of Canton Sarajevo, at Reisa Džemaludina Čauševića num. 1, 71000 Sarajevo

### **II – POINT OF CONTACT**

The point of contact representing the Ministry if Communal Economy and Infrastructure of Canton Sarajevo is Nihad Kozlić, contact tel.: 033/562-086, nihad.kozlić@mki.ks.gov.ba

### III – SUBJECT OF PUBLIC CALL

The subject of the public call is selecting a private partner for the project of providing the service of designing, replacing, installing and maintaining "LED" lights and system for managing public lighting in Canton Sarajevo

### **IV – RIGHT OF PARTICIPATING IN THE BIDDING PROCESS**

The right to participate in the bidding process is reserved for all legal and natural entities that are registered in BiH or abroad for that perform the activity which is the subject of the public bidding.

### V – OBTAINING THE BIDDING DOCUMENTATION

The documentation can be obtained at the Ministry of Communal Economy and Infrastructure of Canton Sarajevo, at Reisa Džemaludina Čauševića num. 1, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, office num. 321.

# VI – MANNER OF DELIVERING THE BIDS



web: http://mki.ks.gov.ba e-mail: mki@mki.ks.gov.ba Tel: + 387 (0) 33 562-086, Fax:+ 387 (0) 33 562-177 Sarajevo, Reisa Džemaludina Čauševića 1



The bids, regardless of the manner of delivery, have to be received in the address stated under point (1) of the bidding documentation by the date and time stated in the bidding documentation. All offers received after the deadline, regardless of the manner of delivery, shall be considered untimely and as such shall be returned to the candidate unopened.

The bids are delivered to the protocol of the public partner or delivered via mail to the address from point (1) of the bidding documentation, in a closed envelope in which, on the front of the envelope the following must be stated:

# MINISTRY OF COMMUNAL ECONOMY AND INFRASTRUCTURE OF CANTON SARAJEVO

Reisa Džemaludina Čauševića 1 71000 Sarajevo

#### BID IN THE PROCEDURE OF SELECTING A PRIVATE PARTNER FOR PROVIDING THE SERVICE OF DESIGNING, REPLACING, INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING "LED" LIGHTS AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING PUBLIC LIGHTING IN CANTON SARAJEVO

#### "DO NOT OPEN"

In the back of the envelope, the candidate has to state the following: Name and address of the candidate/group of candidates

#### VII – DEADLINE FOR DELIVERING THE BIDS

Pursuant to the Article 9(2) of the Provision on the criteria and procedure of selecting a private partner and procedure of selecting a consultant, the deadline to deliver the bids is March 12, 2018 at 1.00 PM.

### **MINISTAR**

#### Senad Hasanspahić



web: http://mki.ks.gov.ba e-mail: mki@mki.ks.gov.ba Tel: + 387 (0) 33 562-086, Fax:+ 387 (0) 33 562-177 Sarajevo, Reisa Džemaludina Čauševića 1

